o
First Reading

FINAL COUNCIL ACTION

OQIQ lomcm Committee
mns. 2nd Q 1st & 2nd Q 3rd
(Do Not Write Above This Line) AotenadTo R Readings
" Consent QV Vote C Vote
Committee - .v\\ \\o Committee
BY: (7Y e L % e fryg
k q :\ < 7 Chair
rY:hw s e
Action Action 5 : _1]._
m<.rvo,n< Hold (see rev. side) Fav, Adv, Hold (see rev. side) m Eﬂ_h ! L\m_ E m
Other Other : =
AMENDING THE 2003J0OB TRAINING Members Members
GRANT FUND BUDGET BY ANTICIPATING k /7~ 16 2003
AND APPROPRIATING $1,773,605.00 IN| <2287 JUN
THE WORKFORCE INVESTMENT ACT - m
YOUTH FUNDS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOS ,N,WN Oaryz;o_? COUNGIL PRESIDENT
;O T A P
ADOPTED BY M AT 2
Refer To Refer To mwﬂm e T
JUN 1 6 2003 e M
Committee Committee A N
OOCZQF Jp 18 2003
Date Date - % /
0O CONSENT REFER Chair Chair MUNICIPAL GL
0O REGULAR REPORT REFER Action Action
Fav, Adv, Hold (see rev. side) Fav, Adv, Hold (see rev. side)
U ADVERTISE & REFER Other Other MAYOR'S ACTION
O 1st ADOPT 2nd READ & REFER
-8 PERSONAL PAPER REFER Members Members
Date Referred @u\ N.\ o=
Referred To: AUU\ R
Date Referred
Refferred To:
Date Referred Refer To Refer To

Referred To:




“CITY COUNGIL
ATLANTA, GEORGIA

ORDINANCE BY %%WW 03-( -0908

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2003 JOB TRAINING GRANT FUND BUDGET BY
ANTICIPATING AND APPROPRIATING $1,773,605.00 IN THE WORKFORCE
INVESTMENT ACT (WIA) YOUTH FUNDS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the City of Atlanta administers WIA programs under contract to the Atlanta
Workforce Development Agency and the City provides staff listed in the Unclassified Service
needed to operate WIA programs for City residents; and

WHEREAS, the AWDA has received a grant award for its YOUTH allocation of $1,773,605.00
for Program Year 2003 (beginning July 1, 2003); and

WHEREAS, the Budget Commission of the City of Atlanta anticipates increasing receipts in the
Job Training Grant Fund by $1,773,605.00, in Youth funds.

THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ATLANTA,
GEORGIA AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: That the 2003 WIA Youth Job Training Fund be and hereby is amended as
follows:

ADD TO ANTICIPATIONS

1B07 J53X0210JASO Georgia Department of Labor
Workforce Investment Act
632101 State Grant/Entitlements $1,773.605.00
ADD TO APPROPRIATIONS
1B07 Y71X0201JASA Georgia DOL-WIA
Vel Administrative Appropriations $ 177,360.00
1B07 Y71R0331JASB GDOL-WIA
Y ks Non-Administrative Appropriations $1,596,245.00

$1,773,605.00




SECTION 2: That the following positions and incumbents in the Department of Planning and
Economic Development, be and hereby are moved from their current step and pay grade to the
step and pay grade as indicated below, and shall be paid from Account Number 1B07 511001
Y71X0201JA90 effective, May 1, 2003.

POSITION CLASS SALARY

NUMBER CLASSIFICATION CODE RANGE GRADE STEP
22183 PIC Manager 312120 $58,036.00 23 9
09456 PIC Manager 312120 $58,036.00 23 9
11039 Program Supervisor 711007 $48,640.00 18 9

SECTION 3: That appropriations are classified by Administration, and Non-Administration, that
the Chief Financial Officer, or histher designee may transfer funds from cost center to cost
center, and that documentation must support the transfer request and include all pertinent
information relevant to the transfer, with the stipulations that (1) No appropriations may be
transferred between titles without proper authorization from the Georgia Department of Labor
and the City Council; and (2) The maximum fund allowed to be transferred and/or expended in
the established WIA Adult, WIA Youth, WIA Dislocated Workers and WIA Emergency Funds,
Administration and Non Administrative cost centers does not exceed ten percent (10%) and
ninety percent (90%), respectively.

SECTION 4: That all ordinances and parts of ordinance in conflict herewith be the same are
hereby repealed.

AWDA
May 28, 2003
A true copy, ADOPTED by the Council JUN 16, 2003
APPROVED by the Mayor JUN 24, 2003

oondl. Dhsplir (ohrasn

Municipal Clerk, CMC




CONSENT I

Y Smith
Y Starnes
Y Young
Y Winslow

RCS# 4836
6/16/03
5:03 PM

Atlanta City Council

Regular Session

PAGES 1-13; EXCEPT: 03-R-0929; 03-0-0693
03-0-0913; 03-0-0668; 03-0-0669

ADOPT
YEAS: 10
NAYS: 0
ABSTENTIONS: 0
NOT VOTING: 3
EXCUSED: 1
ABSENT 2
B Archibong E Moore Y Mitchell
Y Fauver Y Martin NV Norwood
NV Shook B Maddox Y Willis
Y Muller Y Boazman NV Woolard

CONSENT I




CONSENT I

NV Smith

Y Starnes
Y Young

Y Winslow

RCS# 4835
6/16/03
5:02 PM

Atlanta City Council

Regular Session

PAGES 1-13; EXCEPT: 03-R-0929; 03-0-0693
03-0-0913; 03-0-0668

RECONSIDER
YEAS: 9
NAYS: 0
ABSTENTIONS: 0
NOT VOTING: 4
EXCUSED: 1
ABSENT 2
B Archibong E Moore Y Mitchell
NV Fauver Y Martin NV Norwood
Y Shook B Maddox Y Willis
Y Muller Y Boazman NV Woolard

CONSENT I




CONSENT I

Y Smith
Y Starnes
Y Young
Y Winslow

RCS# 4815
6/16/03
2:28 PM

Atlanta City Council

Regular Session

PAGES 1-13; EXCEPT: 03-R-0929; 03-0-0693
03-0-0913; 03-0-0668

ADOPT
YEAS: 11
NAYS: 0
ABSTENTIONS: 0
NOT VOTING: 3
EXCUSED: 0
ABSENT 2
B Archibong Y Moore Y Mitchell
Y Fauver Y Martin Y Norwood
Y Shook B Maddox Y Willis
NV Muller NV Boazman NV Woolard

CONSENT I




6/16/03 Full Council Meeting
ITEMS ADOPTED ITEMS ADOPTED ITEMS ADVERSED
ON CONSENT ON CONSENT ON CONSENT
1. 03-0-0906 34. 03-R-0855 45. 03-R-0866
2. 03-0-0911 35. 03-R-0856 46. 03-R-0867
3. 03-0-0905 36. 03-R-0857 47. 03-R-0868
4. 03-0-0764 37. 03-R-0858 48. 03-R-0869
5. 03-0-0914 38. 03-R-0859 49. 03-R-0870
6. 03-0-0667 39. 03-R-0860 50. 03-R-0871
7. 03-0-0671 40. 03-R-0861 51. 03-R-0872
8. 03-0-0839 41. 03-R-0862 52. 03-R-0873
9. 03-0-0908 42. 03-R-0863 53. 03-R-0874
10. 03-0-0910 43. 03-R-0864 54. 03-R-0875
11.03-0-0912 44. 03-R-0865 55. 03-R-0876
12. 03-R-0851 56. 03-R-0877
13. 03-R-0853 57. 03-R-0878
14. 03-R-0854 58. 03-R-0879
15. 03-R-0922 59. 03-R-0880
16. 03-R-0927 60. 03-R-0881
17. 03-R-0928 61. 03-R-0882
18. 03-R-0891 62. 03-R-0883
19. 03-R-0894 63. 03-R-0884
20. 03-R-0921 64. 03-R-0885
21. 03-R-0890 65. 03-R-0886
22.03-R-0893 66. 03-R-0887
23.03-R-0895 67. 03-R-0888
24. 03-R-0903
25.03-R-0938
26. 03-R-0848
27.03-R-0849
28. 03-R-0892
29. 03-R-0918
30. 03-R-0919
31.03-R-0923
32.03-R-0924
33.03-R-0897
Consent I Vote: 10Yeas; ONays: (See RCS #4836)

Items Removed from the Consent Agenda: 03-0-0913; 03-0-0693; 03-0-0668; 03-0-0669; 03-0-0929




